Fowler, Debra

From: Owcezarski, Jim

Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 4:00 PM RECEINED

To: Fowler, Debra ] OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

Subject: FW: CLAIM FOR DAMAGES '

Attachments: 1403_001.pdf OCT 3 0 2{”8
L ‘ L2, 95

Please open the file as indicated? : L= AAMEM,

I'm trying to get her OCA denial letter as well.
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From: Marquette Price Fmaifto:MarqDet\ie.Price@rescare,com]
Sent: Monaay, October 29, 2018 3:41
To: Owczarski, Jim

Subject: Fw:\CLAIM FOR DAMAGES
AN

This is my origin\af\@ir my

Helping people live their best lives

“Love the job you do and you'll never work a day in your life"
Marquette Price

Clerical Support

ResCare Inc.

0:414.270.1832 F: 414.270.1845
Marguette.Price@rescare.com

im for damages. | wish to file an appeal.

From: Marquette Price

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 8:48 AM
To: price.marquette23@gmail.com

Subject: Fw: CLAIM FOR DAMAGES

Helping people live their best lives



1

“Love the job you do and you'll never work a day in your life
Marquette Price

Clerical Support

ResCare Inc.

0:414.270.1832 F: 414.270.1845
Marguette.Price@rescare.com

From: Marquette Price

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 3:22 PM
To: jowcza@milwaukee.go

- Subject: CLAIM FOR DAMAGES

Hi my name is Marquette Price, I'm filing a claim with the city for damages done to my side door on May 24th.
Please see attached.

Helping people live their best lives

"Love the job you do and you'll never work a day in your life"
Marquette Price

Clerical Support

ResCare Inc.

0:414.270.1832 F: 414.270.1845
Marguette.Price@rescare.com

From: rescare @milwaukeewib.org <rescare @milwaukeewib.org>
Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 3:19 PM

To: Marquette Price

Subject: Attached Image
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Sep 14 2018 0227PM HP Fax
RECEIVED
QFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

SEP 172018
September 7, 2018 /2w
(2Ll

I am the homeowner of 4646/4646A N. 30" street. On May 24™ an incident occurred at my property at

4646A N. 30" Street to which former tenant Jared Lanier-Cotton and his brother Kristopher Lanier were

unknowingly selling drugs fram my upstairs rental unit. On May 24™ my property was raided and

officers were negligent in telling me about the rald, officers did not inform me before, during, nor after
the incident. | came home from work and didn’t know how my praperty had been damaged. Officers
busted the side door and ransacked my basement and threw valuable items around in the basement. |
had to do my own research to try and figure cut what took place at my property. | reached out to
neighbors and the neighborhood development program and only then was | able to find out that officers
had raided my property. 1 eventually met a lady at 5" district who runs the safe and sound program and
she gave me more detalls about the raid but this was after doing my own personal research to even find
out about her. Furthermore 5% district told priar tenants that | signed off on the warrant for the raid
therefore placing my life in danger. | had no idea of illegal activity from prior tenants and did not sign
off on a warrant. The former tenants returned to my property on May 29, 2018 to me inform of this and
gather some of their items. | live on a fixed income and | found out that my side door is going to be a

significant amount to have it replaced. I'm seeking the following reimbursement costs:

Wooden door with paneling and window $200.00
Installation -$400.00

New Locks- $50.00

| seek a total of 5650.00

Total replacements cast = $650.00

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 414-736-3320
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LISBON STORM, SCREEN & DOOR
5006 W. LISBON AVENUE
Ph: 414-445-8899 Fax: 414-445-8608
MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2853
Hours: M-F 8:00 AM - 5:30 PM
Sat 8:00 AM 4:00 PM

www lisbonstorm.cam
S0LD TO
cASH SALES

SHIP TO
CASH SALES

RECE
EOF CITY ATTORNEY

SEP 17 2018
L Langgg)

OFFIc

Shipment #: 1

l_i\|\|\|\lll?\ll\___ll_ll\ll_llllllllIllll\||l|\l|\l||l

ACCOUNT # \ cust'r_,anhen--"?.d.#‘ : 1 Lot ¢ T FERM , E E it NVOICE # ..L‘Wd'cﬁm"f
CASHS \CSQL,G“fEL. \ CAEH SALE 537120 os/20/18
ORDERED \sﬁckoﬁDEaEn'fsﬂﬁﬁE _L, L RIFTION 3 ,ﬁw " AMOUNT .
1 0 1 234%X80 1 3/4" SOLID LAUAN DOOR 86.520 86,524
210684SCL
1 0 1|ea | INsTALL DOOR LITE IN DOOR 10.000 10.00%
LDL
g 0 1lsa  |poor LITE FOR 1/2 MOON STEEL 47.000 47.00%
1/2MOON i
1 0 1|EaA |cOT DOWN THE HEIGHT OF DOOR 4.000 4.007
DRCUTH
I T ! cuT TO 79"
— |
1 0 1/En |1 3/4" 4-DNL HALF MOON 34X84 350.071 350.07
21070B2020
2 ] 2:§n 4.000 8.00
August 20, 2018 12:42:35 OT:JMH 1/ 0 MERCHANDISE 505.5
P R X 3 SHIP Via
* DICK TICKET * SIFHER 0.3
IE TSI ERE SRS L& S8 TA%
.600% 28.3
PAGE 1 OF 1
SIGNED FREIGHT 0.0
NC RETURNS ON SPECIAL ORDERS TOTAL 533.%9

CUSTOMER COPY
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LISBON STORM, SCREEN & DOOR
5006 W. LISBON AVENUE
Ph: 414-445-8899 Fax: 414-445-8608
MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2853 -
Hours: M-F 8:00 AM - 5:30 PM_
Sat 8:00 AM 4:00 PM

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

SEP 172018
&‘Z:ﬁhhﬂ@

SOLD TO SHIP TO
MARQUETTE PRICE MARQUETTE PRICE AL
4646 N. 30TH STREET 4646 N. 30TH STREET
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 MILWAUREE, WI 53209
414-736-3320 414-736-3320
IIIIIIIIIIIllllllIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII Shipment #: 1
ACCQUNT # CUSTOMER P.O# TERMS ‘ORDER # " | ORDER DATE . .| SLSMN 'iH\iOtc_:E # | INVOICE DATE
- 47362320 CASH SATE 536402 08/14/18 FOS 504899 08/14/18
ORDERED | BACKORDERED | SHIPPED | Uim - aescmp'non . PRICE" - AMOUNT
-1 0 “1[=a |35 X 78 USED 1 3/4" STEEL DR 39.000 -39.004
USED
RETURNED FROM ORDER#532318
1 0 1|EA 34 X 80 1 3/4" SCL S1AB DR 69.000 69.00
DAMAGE DOOR
FACT.2ND
2 0 2|EA |DRILL DOOR KNOB HOLE IN DOOR 14.200 28.404%
HOLE
1 0 1|EA |CUT DOWN THE WIDTH OF DOOR 7.000 7.00%
DRCUTW
1 0 1lEA |CUT DOWN THE HETGHT OF DOOR 4.000 4.00%
DRCUTH
1 0 1|EA |DOOR LITE 10X10 1 3/4n 20.200 20.204%
, 10X10DRLT
1| 0 1|EA |INSTALL DOOR LITE IN DOOR 10.000 10,004
LDL o oo 4
1 o] 1|EA  |CHISEL/ 3/4v WOOR, CHISEL 5.490 5.49%
~j91122
1 o] 1|EA |QUICK CHENGE UTILITY KNIFE 4,490 4.49%
01966 S :
PAYMENT BY:
DESCRIPTION REFERENCE/CHECK | # AUTH CCODE DATE AMOUNT
CASH 00 08/14/18 120.00
CHANGE oo 08/14/18 -4.28
CHANGE : 0.00
FILLED BY CHK’D BY DRIVER
August 14, 2018 14:37:15 OT:FOS 0/ 1 MERCHANDISE 109.58
Kok ok ok kh kb ok ok BHIp A OTHER 0.00
* INVOICE *
*ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok ek TA%.SOG% 6.14
PAGE 1 OF 1
FREIGHT 0.00
TOTAL 115.72
=t

CONTROL COPY



Rodriguez, Charlotte

From: Owczarski, Jim
Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 3:31 PM RECEIVED
: OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
To: Rodriguez, Charlotte
Subject: FW: CLAIM FOR DAMAGES P
Attachments: 1403_001.pdf SEP 172018
[ \
‘ /. AM@
Please process.
Thanks,
| f =
Jim . )

Jim Oweczarski, CMC

b0 o hil dds i
PIMNYATIW 30 AL

City Clerk | ﬂ—l
(414)-286-2998 A
(@mkeclerk

From: Marquette Price [mailto:Marquette.Price@rescare.com]
Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 3:25 PM
To: Owczarski, Jim

Subject: CLAIM FOR DAMAGES

Hi my name is Marquette Price, I'm filing a claim with the city for damages done to my side door on May 24th.
Please see attached.

Helping people live their best lives

ove the job you do and you'll never work a day in your life"
Marquette Price
Clerical Support
ResCare Inc.
0:414.270.1832 F: 414.270.1845
Marguette.Price@rescare.com

From: Marquette Price

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 3:22 PM
To: jowcza@milwaukee.go

Subject: CLAIM FOR DAMAGES




Helping people live theirbest lives

“Love the job you do and you'll never work a day in your life"
Marquette Price '

Clerical Support

ResCare Inc.

0:414.270.1832 F: 414.270.1845
Marquette.Price@rescare.com

From: rescare@milwaukeewib.org <rescare @milwaukeewib.org>
Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 3:19 PM

To: Marquette Price

Subject: Attached Image




